Kunkle Safety and Relief Products
Models 6252 and 6254
Copyright © 2009 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved. KUKMC-0393-US-0906
Features
• Heavy duty construction of high
quality cast iron with Stainless Steel
(SS) semi-nozzle trim and disc.
• Bolted bonnet design for easy

Copyright © 2009 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved. KUKMC-0393
10
Model Number/Order Guide
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
26 5 2 F L K 0 1 — A S 0 0 2 0
Model Number
Position
Example
Model
6252
6254
Connection Model
A - Female x Female
F - 250# Flange x Female
K - 250# Flange x 125# Flange
Orifice
J N
K P
L Q
M R
Inlet Size
G - 11/2" [38.1] K - 3" [76.2]
H - 2" [50.8] M - 4" [101.6]
J - 21/2" [63.5] P - 6" [152.4]
Variation (01 to 99)
01 - Plain lever
02 - Plain lever with gag
Design Revision
Indicates non-interchangeable revision.
Dash (-) if original design.
Valve Service
A - Steam ASME Section I (Model 6252 only)
G - Steam ASME Section IV (Model 6254 (15 psig) [1.0 barg] only)
K - Air ASME Section VIII (Model 6252 only)
L - Steam ASME Section VIII (Model 6252 only)
N - Non-code Air/Gas
P - Non-code Steam
Spring Material
S - Steel (plated)
Set Pressure
Model 6252 - 10 psig [0.34 barg] (0005) to 250 psig [17.2 barg] (0250)
Model 6254 - 15 psig [1.0 barg] (0015)
Tyco Flow Control (TFC) provides the information herein in good faith but makes no representation as to its comprehensiveness or accuracy. This data sheet is intended only as a guide to TFC products and services.
Individuals using this data sheet must exercise their independent judgment in evaluating product selection and determining product appropriateness for their particular purpose and system requirements. TFC MAKES NO
REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO
THE INFORMATION SET FORTH HEREIN OR THE PRODUCT(S) TO WHICH THE INFORMATION REFERS. ACCORDINGLY, TFC WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES (OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, INCLUDING
INCIDENTAL, DIRECT, INDIRECT, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES) RESULTING FROM THE USE OF OR RELIANCE UPON THIS INFORMATION. Patents and Patents Pending in the U.S.and foreign countries. Tyco
reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice. All registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Printed in the USA.
953 Old U.S. Highway 70
Black Mountain, North Carolina 28711-2549
Customer Service Phone: 1-828-669-3700